
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. The bulk of balance shown is made up from a single 

lodgement. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

24591522

24591842

28685902

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

31649742

31649992

31697762

28689022

29400342

31437792

31818212

31836152

31838802

31741092

31741722

31809712

31851092

31854292

31863942

31839602

31841152

31850402

31874912

31875102

31883872

31868472

31869562

31869762

31904502

31907022



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Following checks conducted by this office, it has been 

noted that hotel booking submitted by applicant is no longer 

valid.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Study

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Volunteer

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Join Spouse

31917462

31918272

31920612

31912312

31932292

31932382

31933592

31921882

31922042

31922392

31936172

31941332

31943782

31933662

31933722

31934362

31953752

31954272

31954922

31946432

31950052

31950482

31960642

31965732

31965972

31957502

31957662

31960192

31968282

31968542

31968802

31966172

31966572

31966892

31972882

31973192

31974052

31969792

31972362

31972422



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie.  Applicant failed to 

submit original graduation certificate.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office 

staff when a request for further documentation was made

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

31993452

31994372

31994832

31982682

31986562

31993072

32006032

32006292

32007702

31995332

31995472

31995732

32010672

32015052

32022362

32008722

32009082

32009392

32022472



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office 

staff when carrying out checks.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office 

staff when carrying out checks

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

32031782

32031802

32032652

32031022

32031632

32040942

32045452

32046392

32035942

32036882

32037012

32046612

32046912

32047262

32046452

32046462

32046482



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Internship

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

32056292

32056422

32056482

32049112

32050092

32054782

32063362

32063952

32065652

32056632

32062432

32063302

32070512

32073902

32075402

32066942

32069622

32070332

32076232

32076602

32076802

32075562

32075702

32075952

32078762

32079932

32080262

32077042

32077112

32078052

32085592

32085852

32090442



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Research

Approved Training

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Ship

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note that 

a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of 

all lump sum lodgements explained.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note that 

a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of 

all lump sum lodgements explained.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note that 

a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of 

all lump sum lodgements explained.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

32090692

32090702

32091372

32092312

32093062

32093572

32091382

32091912

32091932

32095912

32097762

32098442

32094752

32095332

32095712

32104372

32104842

32098532

32104262

32104362



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Internship

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

32111662

32116222

32120912

32120932

32112312

32114822

32114992

32121402

32121592

32121712

32121172

32121212

32121312

32129462

32129512

32129702

32124282

32129302

32129392

32131232

32131392

32131502

32129742

32130472

32130822

32132272

32132282

32132402

32131792

32131882

32131902

32133242

32137502

32139442

32132582

32132902

32132952

32144312

32144522

32144592

32139622

32144142

32144182

32144942

32145072

32145562

32144722

32144832

32144892

32158042

32145902

32146112

32146462



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

32158182

32158702

32170532

32170882

32171012

32159372

32159802

32170252

32183012

32183522

32192332

32175442

32182392

32182452

32197722

32197762

32206922

32192402

32192792

32197692

31803732

31803792

31803982

32207032

32220172

31760442

31865132

31866742

31889842

31804252

31806422

31834372

32043942

32047632

32048142

31918472

32033472

32042082

32076252

32091022

32105532

32048332

32048462

32075982

32131252

32133872

32158342

32107092

32129922

32130892

32167392

32167832

32171392



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

32171492

32184062

32206832


