## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
24591522	Approved	Join Parent
24591842	Approved	Join Parent
28685902	Approved	Join Spouse
28689022	Approved	Join Parent
29400342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31437792	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
31649742	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31649992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31697762	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31741092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31741722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31809712	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31818212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31836152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31838802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31839602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31841152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31850402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31851092	Approved	Study
31854292	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete. The bulk of balance shown is made up from a single
		lodgement.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
31863942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31868472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31869562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31869762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31874912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31875102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31883872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31904502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31907022	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

21012212	Defused	INCO: Inconsistencies a g. contradictions in the information
31912312	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, it has been
		noted that hotel booking submitted by applicant is no longer
		valid.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31917462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31918272	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31920612	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31920012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31922042		Visit (Tourist)
31922392	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31932292	Approved	Reside
31932382	Approved	Study
31933592	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
31933662	Approved	Reside
31933722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31934362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
31934302		Reside
31941332	Approved	Study (Phd)
31943782	Approved	Study (Fild)
31946432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31950052	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31950482	Approved	Volunteer
31953752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31954272	Approved	Study
31954922	Approved	Conference / Event
31957502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31957662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31960192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31960642		Visit (Family / Friend)
31965732	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31965972	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31966172	Approved	Study (Phd)
31966572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31966892	Approved	Study
31968282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31968542	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31968802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31969792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31972362	Approved	Conference / Event
31972422	Approved	Conference / Event
31972882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31972002	Approved	Conference / Event
31974052	Approved	Join Spouse
1 31314002	_ ∠hbio∧en	Journ Ohouse

## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

31982682	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31986562	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
31993072	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31993452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31994372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31994832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31995332	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Applicant failed to submit original graduation certificate.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office staff when a request for further documentation was made OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31995472	Approved	Business
31995732	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32006032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32006292	Approved	Conference / Event
32007702	Approved	Business
32008722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32009082	Approved	Study
32009392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32010672	Approved	Business
32015052	Approved	Conference / Event
32022362	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32022472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

00001000		
32031022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32031632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32031782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32031802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32032652	Approved	Study
32035942	Approved	Business
32036882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32037012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32040942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32045452	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
32046392	Approved	Business
32046452	Approved	Business
32046462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32046482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32046612	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office
		staff when carrying out checks.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32046912	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office
		staff when carrying out checks
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
		vica cinical trial cach contained from the about tour
32047262	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
02011202		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide.
		· ·
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
i e	1	visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

32049112	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32050092	Approved	Study
32054782	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32056292	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32056422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32056482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32056632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32062432	Approved	Conference / Event
32063302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32063362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32063952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32065652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32066942	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32069622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32070332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32070512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32073902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32075402	Approved	Internship
32075562	Approved	Business
32075702	Approved	Business
32075952	Approved	Business
32076232	Approved	Conference / Event
32076602	Approved	Conference / Event
32076802	Approved	Conference / Event
32077042	Approved	Business
32077112	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32078052	Approved	Business
32078762	Approved	Business
32079932	Approved	Business
32080262	Approved	Business
32085592	Approved	Business
32085852	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32090442	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

32090692	Approved	Research
32090702	Approved	Training
32091372	Approved	Research
32091382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32091912	Approved	Research
32091932	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32092312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32093062	Approved	Join Ship
32093572	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32094752	Approved	Business
32095332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32095712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32095912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32097762	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements explained.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32098442	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements explained.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32098532	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements explained.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32104262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32104362	Approved	Business
32104372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32104842	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32104042	l √hhin∧en	violi (Touriot)

## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

32111662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32112312	Approved Approved	Internship
32114822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32114992	Approved	Study
32116222	Approved	Business Viola (Tourish)
32120912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32120932	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32121172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32121212	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32121312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32121402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32121592	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32121712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32124282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32129302	Approved	Business
32129392	Approved	Business
32129462	Approved	Business
32129512	Approved	Business
32129702	Approved	Business
32129742	Approved	Training
32130472	Approved	Business
32130822	Approved	Business
32131232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32131392	Approved	Business
32131502	Approved	Business
32131792	Approved	Business
32131882	Approved	Business
32131902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32132272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32132282	Approved	Business
32132402	Approved	Business
32132582	Approved	Business
32132902	Approved	Business
32132952	Approved	Business
32133242	Approved	Study
32137502	Approved	Business
32139442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32139622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32144142	Approved	Business
32144182	Approved	Business
32144312	Approved	Study
32144522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32144592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32144722	Approved	Business
32144832	Approved	Business
32144892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32144942	Approved	Employment
32145072	Approved	Business
32145562	Approved	Business
	Approved	Conference / Event
32145902		
32146112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32146462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32158042	Approved	Study

## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

32158182	Approved	Business
32158702	Approved	Business
32159372	Approved	Employment
32159802	Approved	Business
32170252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32170232	Approved	Business
32170332	Approved	Business
32171012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32175442	Approved	Business
32182392	Approved	Reside
32182452	Approved	Reside
32183012	Approved	Reside
32183522	Approved	Reside
32192332	Approved	Business
32192332	Approved	Business
32192792	Approved	Study
32197692	Approved	Conference / Event
32197092	Approved	Conference / Event
32197762	Approved	Conference / Event
32206922	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32207032	Approved	Business
32220172	Approved	Business
31760442	Approved	Business
31803732	Approved	Business
31803792	Approved	Business
31803982	Approved	Business
31804252	Approved	Business
31806422	Approved	Business
31834372	Approved	Business
31865132	Approved	Business
31866742	Approved	Business
31889842	Approved	Business
31918472	Approved	Business
32033472	Approved	Business
32042082	Approved	Business
32043942	Approved	Business
32047632	Approved	Business
32048142	Approved	Business
32048332	Approved	Business
32048462	Approved	Business
32075982	Approved	Business
32076252	Approved	Business
32091022	Approved	Business
32105532	Approved	Business
32107092	Approved	Business
32129922	Approved	Business
32130892	Approved	Business
32131252	Approved	Business
32133872	Approved	Conference / Event
32158342	Approved	Conference / Event
32167392	Approved	Business
32167832	Approved	Business
32171392	Approved	Business

## Decisions for period from 25/09/2017 to 01/10/2017

32171492	Approved	Business
32184062	Approved	Business
32206832	Approved	Conference / Event